hours a day with one hour rest and fourty-eight hours in a 

week. 

iv. the shifts of work as far as practicable be arranged on 

rotational basis without overlapping and in no case the 

spread over shall exceed twelve hours a day. 

v. a security amount of Rs. 1500/- (one thousand five 

hundred) per worker in the shape of bank draft pledged 

towards the Assistant Labour Commissioner be submitted 

along with the application for permission. The security 

amount shall be refundable up to a period of two years 

subject to satisfactory compliance of the Labour laws in